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RESOLUTION 

APPROPRIATION TO THE DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES 

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional funding for Child Day Care -
Education and Training- Temporaiy Assistance for Needy Families and Fee Block Grant; and 

WHEREAS, child day care services have been identified as a significant community concern; and 

WHEREAS, sufficient local matching funds are available in the current Social Services budget. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, 
hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments within the Virginia Public 
Assistance Fund: 

Revenues: 

From the Commonwealth 
From Fund Balance 

Total 

Expenditures: 

Child Day Care - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families 
Education and Training 
Undesignated Local Match 
Child Day Care Fee Block Grant 

Total 

ATTEST: 

s~ 
Clerk to the Board 

'SUPERVISORS 

EDWARDS 
TAYLOR 
SISK 
DEPUE 
MAGOON 

$72,502 
1.868 

$74370 

$18,686 
1,868 

53.816 

VOTE 

AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 
AYE 

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 8th day of April, 
1997. 

ApproDSS.res 




