RESOLUTION

APPROPRIATION TO THE DIVISION OF SOCIAL SERVICES

WHEREAS, the State Department of Social Services has provided additional funding for Child Day Care - Education and Training - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families and Fee Block Grant; and

WHEREAS, child day care services have been identified as a significant community concern; and

WHEREAS, sufficient local matching funds are available in the current Social Services budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, hereby authorizes the following appropriation amendments within the Virginia Public Assistance Fund:

Revenues:

From the Commonwealth From Fund Balance	\$72,502
Total	<u>\$74,370</u>

Expenditures:

Child Day Care - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families	
Education and Training	\$18,686
Undesignated Local Match	1,868
Child Day Care Fee Block Grant	<u>53,816</u>
Cliffd Day Care Fee Block Grant	_33,610

Total <u>\$74,370</u>

Robert A Magoon, Jr.

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

SUPERVISORS	VOTE
EDWARDS	AYE
TAYLOR	AYE
SISK	AYE
DEPUE	AYE
MAGOON	AYE
	EDWARDS TAYLOR SISK DEPUE

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 8th day of April,

ApproDSS.res

1997.